CENTAFLEX
®
Series K
are simple, robust, low priced couplings
for the connection of
Diesel engines with flange mounted hydraulic pumps
and splitter gears.
The couplings are torsionally very stiff (almost rigid)

CENTAFLEX-K®
CENTA Power Transmission leading by innovation
Above dimension table shows the general dimensions for the design of special versions. The standard types to SAE/DIN and popu-
lar special designs are shown on page 4. Other lengths of hubs - shorter or longer - or other axial positions of the dogs and hubs are
possible.
Mounting:
In most cases the diameter of the hub-
star is smaller than the center locating
diameter of the pump flange, ie. the
hubstar passes through bore in the flan-
ge which connects the pump with the
flywheel housing. The diameter of the
hubstar is always a little smaller than the
nominal sizes of the coupling, eg the
rotation diameter of the hubstar for
CF-K-100 is <100mm, ie it will pass
through the bore in the pump mounting
plate provided it is 100mm or 4 inches
diameter or bigger. In this case the
installation can be carried out acc. pict.

Bolt and washer
1.
2.
3.
4.
1.
2.
3.
4.
1 2
Size Nomi- Bolt connection    Flange position A  Flange position B Order Code
nal
torque d1 C D E F G H L1 L2 N1 N2 TK Z M A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 Wt
[Nm] min max [kg]
44 14 36 6 - - - - 1,5 CF-K-100-165-A-*-**
100 300 15 40 174 125 34 4 10 20 42 42 60 <100 142 3X120° M12 - - - - 24 34 16 26 1,5 CF-K-100-165-B-*-**
46 28 39 21 - - - - 2,4 CF-K-125-195-A-*-**
125 800 20 55 195 136 30 6 10 14 50 60 85 <125 165 6X60° M12 - - - - 38 36 31 29 2,8 CF-K-125-195-B-*-**
55,5 38,5 35 19 - - - - 5,4 CF-K-150-230-A-*-**
150 1200 25 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 60 53 110 <150 200 8X45° M12 - - - - 48,5 45,5 28 25 5,8 CF-K-150-230-B-*-**
150D 2400 30 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 52 70 110 <150 200 8X45° M12 32 40 - - - - - - 6,8 CF-K-150-D-*-**
* Please state overall length (e.g. 44 - see flange position A, dimension A1 = 44)   ** Please state finished bore
CENTAFLEX-K®
C
F